

## **NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION**

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of March 11, 2024:

## The following were *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5105 – A Resolution Awarding a Contract to RWC International Ltd to Provide Two Refuse Haulers in the Amount of \$682,254. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5106 – A Resolution Awarding a Contract to Yukon Equipment Inc to Provide a Street Sweeper in the Amount of \$426,687. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5107 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the United States Department of Homeland Security for a FFY2023 Assistance to Firefighters Grant through a Regional Application. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5108 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the United States Department of Homeland Security for the FFY2023 Assistance to Firefighters Grant (AFG). Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5109, as Amended – A Resolution Approving City of Fairbanks Participation in the Barnette Street and 10th Avenue Pilot Project to Improve Bicycle Access and Mobility. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

## The following *FAILED*:

Resolution No. 5110 – A Resolution Approving City of Fairbanks Participation in the Barnette Street Pilot Project to Improve Bicycle Access and Mobility. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at <a href="https://www.fairbanksalaska.us">www.fairbanksalaska.us</a>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK